Following that provision, under the heading “L/C Payment,” the contract provides:  

The land contract payments for the Term shall be three hundred thousand Dollars 

and 00/100 ($300,000.00), payable by Hubert Marshall Jr. by cashier’s check or 

money order in equal and consecutive monthly installments of three thousand seven 

hundred ten Dollars and 00/100 ($3,710.00) (the “Land contract installments”), the 

first (5th) day of each month during the Term. . . . Land contract payment will 

commence on Friday, January 5, 2016. 

To summarize, the agreement provides that the purchase price of the real property is $300,000,